

Email: planning@camden.gov.uk

Phone: 020 7974 4444 Fax: 020 7974 1680 Development Management Regeneration and Planning London Borough of Camden Judd Street London WC1H 8ND

Application for Planning Permission. Town and Country Planning Act 1990

Publication of applications on planning authority websites.

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

Title: Mr	First name: William	Surname: Tat	Tate						
Company name	Mace								
Street address:	155 Moorgate		Country Code	National Number	Extension Number				
		Telephone number:							
		Mobile number:							
Town/City County:	London	Fax number:							
Country:	United Kingdom	Email address:	Email address:						
Postcode:	EC2M 6XB								
Are you an agent	acting on behalf of the applicant?	Yes No							
2. Agent Nam	e, Address and Contact Details								
No Agent details	were submitted for this application								
3. Description	of the Proposal								
Please describe th	e proposed development including any change of use:								
site staff associate The Logistics Zone Licence Type: Hoa	ure: GORDON SQUARE, 31 - 34 Gordon Square North : 11/02/2016	ng NSC ref. 2015/3302/P.	chaeology. The	e cabins are to be used fo	or welfare facilities for				
Has the building,	work or change of use already started?	Yes No							

4. Site Addres	s Details	
Full postal address	s of the site (including full postcode where available)	Description:
House:	31 Suffix:	The site is located on the north side of Gordon Square, in front of UCL Institute of Archaeology, over the pavement / light well and cantilevers over the existing UCL
House name:	UCL Institute of Archaeology	Logistics Zone.
Street address:	Gordon Square North	
Town/City:	London	<u> </u>
County:	Camden	<u>-</u>
Postcode:	WC1H 0PD	_
	ation or a grid reference ed if postcode is not known):	
Easting:	529712	٦
ū	182321	4
Northing:	102321	
5. Pre-applica	tion Advice	
	prior advice been sought from the local authority about this applica	tion? Yes No
	Diete the following information about the advice you were given (if	nis will help the authority to deal with this application more efficiently):
Officer name:		
Title: Mr	First name: Gavin	Surname: Sexton
Reference:		
Date (DD/MM/YYY	Y): (Must be pre-application submission)	on)
Details of the pre-a	application advice received:	
Discussion and cor	mment on the proposals as they developed	
6. Pedestrian	and Vehicle Access, Roads and Rights of Way	
Is a new or altered	vehicle access proposed to or from the public highway?	
Is a new or altered	pedestrian access proposed to or from the public highway?	Yes No
Are there any new	public roads to be provided within the site?	es 🕟 No
-	public rights of way to be provided within or adjacent to the site?	Yes No
_	require any diversions/extinguishments and/or creation of rights of	
If you answered Ye	es to any of the above questions, please show details on your plans/	'drawings and state the reference of the plan(s)/drawings(s)
Support for the cal	bins are located on the existing pavement and will be enclosed in a	new hoarding. See drawing UCLNSC_LOG-01-09
7. Waste Stora	age and Collection	
Do the plans incor	rporate areas to store and aid the collection of waste?	Yes No
If Yes, please provi		
	ed in the existing UCL Logistics zone	waste? • Yes • No
_	ts been made for the separate storage and collection of recyclable v	waste? Yes No
If Yes, please provi	be located with the existing UCL Logistics zone	
8. Authority E	mployee/Member	
With respect to the		
(b) an e	ember of staff elected member	
1.1	ted to a member of staff Ited to an elected member	
(5)	Do any of these statements a	apply to you? Yes No
9. Materials		
	machaniele (including home and annual	lly (if any liashla).
riease state what i	materials (including type, colour and name) are to be used externall	у (п аррпсавте):

004920139

9. (Materials continued)										
Walls - description:										
Description of <i>existing</i> materials and finishes:										
lo changes to existing finishes										
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:										
White painted metal site cabins										
Roof - description:										
Description of <i>existing</i> materials and finishes:										
_	lo changes									
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes: White painted metal roof										
·										
Windows - description: Description of <i>existing</i> materials and finishes:										
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:										
Metal painted windows										
Doors - description: Description of <i>existing</i> materials and finishes:										
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:										
Metal painted doors										
Boundary treatments - description: Description of existing materials and finishes:										
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:										
Painted timber hoardings to match existing										
Lighting - add description Description of <i>existing</i> materials and finishes:										
One existing lamp standard - see Plan LOG-01-09 to easter	ern end of cabins									
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:										
Lighting to underside of the cabins and on the hoarding	as drawing LICLNSC, LOG-01-10									
Are you supplying additional information on submitted p		s statement?	Yes No							
If Yes, please state references for the plan(s)/drawing(s)/c			O res O No							
UCLNSC_LOG-01-09 Rev 00 Floor plans	isong it arra access state in error									
UCLNSC_LOG-01-10 Rev 00 Detailed sections UCLNSC_LOG-01-11 Rev 00 Elevation										
10. Vehicle Parking										
Please provide information on the existing and proposed	I number of on-site parking spaces:									
Type of vehicle	Existing number	Total proposed (including spaces	Difference in							
	of spaces	retained)	spaces							
Cars	0	0	0							
Light goods vehicles/public carrier vehicles	0	0	0							
Motorcycles	0	0	0							
Disability spaces	0	0	0							
Cycle spaces	0	0	0							
Other (e.g. Bus)	0	0	0							
Short description of Other										
11. Foul Sewage										
Please state how foul sewage is to be disposed of:										
Mains sewer	Package treatment plant	Unknown								
Septic tank	Cess pit									
Other										
- Сино										
Are you proposing to connect to the existing drainage system? • Yes • No • Unknown										
	0 111	~								
If Yes, please include the details of the existing system or										
Existing drainage in UCL Archaeology light well which will be connected into on a temporary basis										

12. Assessment of Flood Risk								
Is the site within an area at risk of flooding? (Refer to the Environment Agency's Flood Map showing flood zones 2 and 3 and consult Environment Agency standing advice and your local planning authority requirements for information as necessary.) Yes No								
If Yes, you will need to submit an appropriate flood risk assessment to consider the risk to the proposed site.								
Is your proposal within 20 metres of a watercourse (e.g. river, stream or beck)?								
Will the proposal increase the flood risk elsewhere? Yes No								
How will surface water be disposed of?								
Sustainable drainage system Main sewer Pond/lake								
Soakaway Existing watercourse								
13. Biodiversity and Geological Conservation								
To assist in answering the following questions refer to the guidance notes for further information on when there is a reasonable likelihood that any important biodiversity or geological conservation features may be present or nearby and whether they are likely to be affected by your proposals.								
Having referred to the guidance notes, is there a reasonable likelihood of the following being affected adversely or conserved and enhanced within the application site, OR on land adjacent to or near the application site:								
a) Protected and priority species								
Yes, on the development site Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development No								
b) Designated sites, important habitats or other biodiversity features								
Yes, on the development site Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development No								
c) Features of geological conservation importance								
Yes, on the development site Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development • No								
14. Existing Use Please describe the current use of the site: Existing UCL Logistics zone, pavement and lightwell across the front of UCL Institute of Archaeology.								
Is the site currently vacant? Yes No								
If Yes, please describe the last use of the site: Site is part of the pavement / Light wells in front of 31-34 Gordon Square North, UCL Institute of Archaeology and also cantilevers over part of the UCL Logistics zone. The Logistics Zone is associated with a Road closure Licence No: 40838/T64354 Licence Type: Hoarding Licence Location of Structure: GORDON SQUARE, 31 - 34 Gordon Square North Licence Start Date: 11/02/2016 Licence Expiry Date: 13/02/2017								
When did this use end (if known) (DD/MM/YYYY)?								
Does the proposal involve any of the following? If yes, you will need to submit an appropriate contamination assessment with your application. Land which is known to be contaminated? Yes No								
Land where contamination is suspected for all or part of the site? Yes No								
A proposed use that would be particularly vulnerable to the presence of contamination? Yes No								
15. Trees and Hedges								
Are there trees or hedges on the proposed development site? Yes No								
And/or: Are there trees or hedges on land adjacent to the proposed development site that could influence the development or might be important as part of the local landscape character? Yes No								
If Yes to either or both of the above, you may need to provide a full Tree Survey, at the discretion of your local planning authority. If a Tree Survey is required, this and the accompanying plan should be submitted alongside your application. Your local planning authority should make clear on its website what the survey should contain, in accordance with the current 'BS5837: Trees in relation to design, demolition and construction - Recommendations'.								
16. Trade Effluent								
Does the proposal involve the need to dispose of trade effluents or waste? Yes No								
17. Residential Units								
Does your proposal include the gain or loss of residential units? Yes No								

18. All Types of Development: Non-residential Floorspace Does your proposal involve the loss, gain or change of use of non-residential floorspace? • Yes • No												
Use class/type of use					ixisting gross internal floorspace quare metres)	Gross internal floorspace to be lost by change of use or demolition (square metres)		Total gross new internal floorspace proposed (including changes of use) (square metres)		Net additional gross internal floorspace following development (square metres)		
A1	Shops Net Tradable Area				0.0	0.0		0.0			0.0	
A2	Financial an	d profession	al services		0.0		0.0	0.0			0.0	
A3	Resta	urants and ca	nfes		0.0	0.0		0.0			0.0	
A4	Drinkir	ng estabishm	ents		0.0	0.0		0.0			0.0	
A5	Hot f	ood takeawa	ıys		0.0	0.0		0.0			0.0	
B1 (a)	Office	(other than	A2)		0.0	0.0		223.2			223.2	
B1 (b)	Research	and develo	oment		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0	
B1 (c)	Liç	ght industrial			0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0	
B2	Ger	neral industri	al		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0	
B8	Storaç	ge or distribu	tion		0.0		0.0	0.0			0.0	
C1	Hotels ar	nd halls of res	idence		0.0		0.0	0.0		0.0		
C2	Reside	ential institut	ions		0.0		0.0	0.0		0.0		
D1	Non-resi	dential instit	utions		0.0	0.0		0.0		.0 0.0		
D2	Asser	mbly and leis	ure		0.0		0.0	0.0		0.0		
Other	PI	ease Specify			0.0		0.0	0.0		0.0		
		Total			0.0		0.0	223.2			223.2	
For hotels	s, residential institu	utions and ho	stels, please ad	ditionally	y indicate the loss or	gain of rooms:						
	Use Class Types of use				Existing rooms to be lost by change of use or demolition			Total rooms proposed (including changes of use)			Net additional rooms	
19. Emp	19. Employment											
If known	please complete t	he followina	information red	narding e	mnlovees							
ii kiiowii,	produce comprete t	The removing	Full-tim		Part-time			Equivalent number o	f full-t	ime		
	Existing employe	es	0	0			0					
	Proposed employ	ees	0		0	0						
20 110	un of On anima											
	rs of Opening		ing (e.g. 15:30) f	for each r	non-residential use p	roposed:						
Use		onday to Frid		Saturday Food Times			Sunday and Bank Holic				Not	
B1A	07:00:00	me En	d Time 18:30:00	Start Time 07:00:00		13:00:00		Start Time En		d Time	Known	
			10.30.00		07.00.00	13.00.00	,					
21. Site	Area											
What is th	ne site area?	00.10	hectar	res								
22. Indi	22. Industrial or Commercial Processes and Machinery											
Please describe the activities and processes which would be carried out on the site and the end products including plant, ventilation or air conditioning. Please include the type of machinery which may be installed on site:												
Site welfare facilities and offices in conjunction with adjacent construction of the New Student Centre												
Is the proposal for a waste management development? Yes No												
23. Hazardous Substances												
Is any haz	ardous waste invo	lved in the p	roposal?		Yes • No							

004920139

24. Site Vis	sit										
Can the site b	e seen fro	m a public roa	d, public footpath, b	ridleway or of	her public land?		•	Yes 🔘	No		
If the planning authority needs to make an appointment to carry out a site visit, whom should they contact? (Please select only one)											
The ager	_	The appli		=		,			,		
If Other has b	een select	ted, please pro	vide:								
Contact name	e:					_					
Title:		First name:				Surname:	:				
Telephone nu											
Country code:	:	Na	tional number:			EXI	tension n	umber:			
Email Address	S:										
25 Cortific	catos (C	ertificate C									\equiv
25. Certino	Lates (C	er tiricate c	•								
	_	- 10			icate of Ownersh			0045.0 110			
I certify/The a			ntry Planning (Dev	elopment M	anagement Proce	edure) (Engla	ınd) Orde	er 2015 Certif	icate unde	r Article 14	
			d for this application								
										or leasehold interest with	
			nants <i>("agricultural te</i> as been unable to do		meaning given in s	section 65(8) o	f the Towr	n and Country	Planning Ac	ct 1990) of the land or bu	ilding, or of
The steps take	en were:										
UCL own or le	ease most	of the adjacent	properties. See loc	ation plan blu	e line. And as suc	h they are awa	are of the	se proposals			
			quisite notice to the of the land or build				o, on the d	lay 21 days be	efore the da	ate of this application, we	ere
Owner/Agricu			or the land or band	Ing to Willow	по арричанот гог					Date notice served	
Name:		gent / UCL Esta	tes								
Number:	38		Suffix:		House n	ame: Bidk	borough I	House			
Street:	Bidborou	ugh Street			<u> </u>						
Locality:	UCL Cam	ipus								18/03/2016	
Town:	London										
Postcode:	WC1H 9E	BT									
Notice of the			Jolished in the follow	ng newspape	er (circulating in th	e area where	the land i	s situated):			
None				3 - 11-11-	(, , , , , ,						
	ina data ()	which must not	be earlier than 21 d	ave before the	a data of the appli	cation):				21/03/2016	
Title: Mr	ing date (i	First name:	William	ays before the	- uate of the appli	Surnam	ie: Tate			21/03/2010	
Person role:	Agent	Thist name.	Declaration da	ate: 21/0	3/2016	Juliani	ie. Tate		Declaration	n made	
1 6130111016.	rigent		Decidration de	2170	3/2010						
26. Declara	ation										
I/we hereby a	pply for pl	anning permis	sion/consent as desc	cribed in this 1	form and the acco	mpanying pla	ns/drawir	ngs and			
additional info	ormation.	I/we confirm th	at, to the best of my	/our knowled							
opinions give	n are the g	genuine opinio	ns of the person(s) g	iving them.					\boxtimes	Date 21/03/2016	